The table below represents the University’s staff complement for 2024. 
. 

Academic 
Staff 

Admin & 
Support 
Staff 

Graduate 
trainee 

Garment 
Factory 
Manufacturing 

Farm Printing 
Press 

Total  

273 506 39 12 7 4 841 

The University had a total of one hundred and thirty-four (134) Professors and PhD 
holders in the year. 

For the Period January 2024 to 31 December 2024 appointments made were as 
follows: 

Academic Staff Admin & Support Staff Total  
35 74 109 

5.3.1 The following key appointments were made in the period under review:

[...]

satellite library was set up there. The Harare Campus Library opened its doors in 
June 2024. By December 2024, the library had a print collection of 1,688 volumes 

and a compliment of 3 staff members.

19
www.buse.ac.zw

BUSE Library

7.4.2 Resource mobilization 
Four hundred and sixty-nine (469) books worth US$35,656 were acquired. Of these, 
315 volumes were purchases with a monetary value of US$23,810 while 154 volumes 
valued at US$11,846 were donations. The new additions increased the library’s print 
collection to 36,708 91volumes.

[...]

Refresher Training across all five university faculties, including the Harare 
Campus. The training sessions were designed to enhance the digital 

teaching capabilities of academic staff, ensuring that they are well -equipped 
to utilise Moodle effectively for their instructional needs. A total of two 
hundred and eight (208) academic staff members participated in the training 
sessions.  

•  Another training programme was conducted for academic staff, focusing on 
e-learning instructional design and content development. Thirty-seven (37) 
lecturers attended. The main objective of the training was to enhance the